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ELRC 
Region 

Preferred Way to Submit Other Ways to Submit  ELRC Point(s) of Contact 
 

 
1 

 
 

region1cares@nwirelrc.org 

Drop-off or Mail 
3823 West 12th St 

Erie, PA 16505 
 

Fax: 814-314-2831 

Abbigail O’Hearn 
abbigail.ohearn@nwirelrc.org 

 
Chuck Lytle 

chuck.lytle@nwirelrc.org 
 

 
2 

 
Region2cares@nwirelrc.org 

 
 

Drop-off or Mail: 
5 Beaver Drive 

Dubois, PA 15801 
 

Abbigail O’Hearn 
abbigail.ohearn@nwirelrc.org 

 
Chuck Lytle 

chuck.lytle@nwirelrc.org 
 
3 

 
 

ELRC3Grants@Earlylearningconnections.org  

Drop-off or Mail: 
139 Rieger Rd 

Butler, PA 16001 
 

Fax: 724-285-7320 
 

Kathy Hanley 
412-292-5029 

khanley@earlylearningconnections.org 
 

 
4 

 
ELRCRegion4@pa.gov  

Drop-off or Mail: 
350 Main St 

Latrobe, PA 15650 
 

Lisa Spoonhoward 
LSpoonhoward@ELRC4kids.com 

 
5 

 
 

grants.elrc5@alleghenycounty.us 
 

Drop-off or Mail: 
304 Wood Street Commons, 

Suite 400 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

 
Fax: 412-350-3575 

 

Kim Zimmerman 
kim.elrc5@alleghenycounty.us 

 
6 

 
 

elrc6grants@ccaofpa.org 

Drop-off or Mail: 
Center for Community Action 

195 Drive In Lane 
Everett, PA 15537 

 
Fax: 814-623-1444 

 
 

Terri Siverling 
tsiverling@ccaofpa.org 

 
Barbara Henzel 
814-624-4134 

bhenzel@ccaofpa.org  
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7 

 
 

STARS7@stepcorp.org 
 

Drop-off or Mail: 
2138 Lincoln St 

Williamsport, PA 17701 
 

Fax: 570-601-0318 
 

Gretchen Mantle 
570-601-9702  

glmantle@stepcorp.org 
 

Teresa Frierson 
 570-601-9516  

tafrierson@stepcorp.org 
 

Claudia Hunold 
 610-674-9200  

chunold@cscinc.org 
 

 
8 

 
grants@cccforpa.org  

 
 

Drop-off or Mail: 
2565 Park Center Blvd,  

Suite 100 
State College, PA 16801 

 
Fax: 570-988-4454 

Erica Heller  
eheller@cccforpa.org 

 
9 

 
grants@cccforpa.org  

 
 

Drop-off or Mail: 
701 Bosler Ave, Suite C 

Lemoyne, PA 17043 

Erica Heller  
eheller@cccforpa.org 

 
10 

 
grants@cccforpa.org  

Drop-off or Mail: 
29 N. Duke St 

York, PA 17401 

Erica Heller 
eheller@cccforpa.org  

 
11 

 
ELRC-ksgrants@cscinc.org 

 
 

Drop-off or Mail: 
41 S. Main St, Unit C-100 
Wilkes Barre, PA 18701 

Fax: 570-235-6949 
 

Elizabeth Stair 
estair@cscinc.org 

 
12 

 
 

ELRC-ksgrants@cscinc.org 

Drop-off or Mail: 
Oppenheim Building 
409 Lackawanna Ave 
Scranton, PA 18503 

 
Fax: 570-866-2996 

Elizabeth Stair 
estair@cscinc.org 
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13 
 
 

ELRC-ksgrants@cscinc.org 

Drop-off or Mail: 
Rockland Plaza 

1138 Rockland St 
Reading, PA 19604 

 
Fax: 610-743-4391 

 

Elizabeth Stair 
estair@cscinc.org 

 

 
14 

 
 

ELRC-ksgrants@cscinc.org 

Drop-off or Mail: 
Community Services for Children 

1520 Hanover Ave 
Allentown, PA 18109 

 
Fax: 610-432-0100 

 

Elizabeth Stair 
estair@cscinc.org 

 

 
15 

 
ELRC15delco@phmc.org 

 
 

Drop-off or Mail: 
2098 West Chester Pike  

Suite 102 
Broomall, Pa 19008 

 
                        Andrew Carter  

267 615-3769 
acarter@phmc.org 

 
 

16 
 
 

ELRC-ksgrants@cscinc.org 

Drop-off or Mail: 
333 N. Oxford Valley Rd 

Suite 402-403 
Fairless Hills, PA 19030 

 
Fax: 267-202-6517 

Elizabeth Stair 
estair@cscinc.org 

 
 
 
 

 
17 

 
 

Email directly to your STARS Quality Coach  
or 

 elrcregion17@pa.gov 
 

Drop-off or Mail: 
PO Box 311 

1430 Dekalb St 
Norristown, PA 19404 

 
Fax: 610-278-5161 

Maggie Johnson 
 610-278-1484 

margaret.johnson@montgomerycountypa.gov  

 
18 

 
ELRC18@phmc.org  

 
 

Drop-off or Mail: 
4601Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19139 
 

 
Cheri Howard 
267-299-8016 

chhoward@phmc.org 
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 E-fax 267-592-4178 
 
 

19 

 
 

ELRC19Grants@phmc.org 

Drop-off or Mail: 
ELRC 19, 455 Boot Rd 

 Downingtown, PA 19335 
 

Fax: 267-765-2397 or  
   610-343-1605 

Susan Moylan 
215-756-7328 

smoylan@phmc.org  
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